

SAINT JO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

December 1, 2023

Saint Jo ISD Public Hearing Notice

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing to present the Saint Jo ISD's Financial Accountability Rating pursuant to the Financial Integrity Rating System of Texas (FIRST). Saint Jo ISD's FIRST rating is *Superior*. Saint Jo ISD earned a perfect score of 100. The public hearing will be held in conjunction with the regular monthly board meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Saint Jo Independent School District. The public hearing and board meeting will be held at 6 p.m. in the Saint Jo ISD Library located at 206 West Evans, Saint Jo TX 76265 on December 18, 2023.